Amend SB 1913 on third reading as follows:

- (1) In the SECTION of the bill amending Article 27.14(b), Code of Criminal Procedure, strike "certified mail, return receipt requested," and substitute "regular [certified] mail[, return receipt requested,]".
- (2) In the SECTION of the bill amending Article 43.09, Code of Criminal Procedure, in amended Subsection (h)(2), strike Paragraphs (B)-(E) and substitute the following:

(C) an educational institution.

- (3) In the SECTION of the bill amending Article 45.049, Code of Criminal Procedure, in amended Subsection (c)(2), strike Paragraphs (B)-(E) and substitute the following:
- (B) [or] a nonprofit organization or another organization that provides services to the general public that enhance social welfare and the general well-being of the community, as determined by the justice or judge; or

(C) an educational institution.

- (4) In the SECTION of the bill amending Article 45.0492, Code of Criminal Procedure, as added by Chapter 227 (HB 350), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, Regular Session, 2011, in amended Subsection (d)(2), strike Paragraphs (B)-(E) and substitute the following:
- (B) [or] a nonprofit organization or another organization that provides services to the general public that enhance social welfare and the general well-being of the community, as determined by the justice or judge; or

(C) an educational institution.

- (5) In the SECTION of the bill amending Article 45.0492, Code of Criminal Procedure, as added by Chapter 777 (HB 1964), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, Regular Session, 2011, in amended Subsection (d)(2), strike Paragraphs (B)-(E) and substitute the following:
 - (B) [or] a nonprofit organization or another

organization that provides services to the general public that enhance social welfare and the general well-being of the community as determined by the justice or judge; or

(C) an educational institution.

- (6) In the SECTION of the bill amending Section 706.005, Transportation Code, in amended Subsection (a)(2) and added Subsection (b)(3), between "prejudice by" and "the appropriate prosecuting attorney", insert "motion of".
- (7) In the SECTION of the bill amending Section 706.006, Transportation Code, in added Subsection (a)(2), between "prejudice by" and "the appropriate prosecuting attorney", insert "motion of".